AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL September 19, 2006, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC HEARING The purpose of this public hearing is to obtain comments from

citizens regarding the proposed 2006 property tax rates.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

PRESENTATION Dollar Wi\$e Campaign

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Regular Meeting on September 5, 2006

2. Ordinance No. BG2006 – 29 ORI

(Second Reading)

ORDINANCE RENAMING STREET

Ordinance approving the renaming of Alvaton Road to Ken

Bale Boulevard

3. Ordinance No. BG2006 - 30

(Second Reading)

ORDINANCE RENAMING STREET

Ordinance approving the renaming of Houston Court to

Westpark Drive

4. Ordinance No. BG2006 – 31

(Second Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO CLASSIFICATION/PAY SCHEDULI

Ordinance amending the Classification/Pay Schedule "G" for general classified employees of the City of Bowling Green for

Fiscal Year 2007

5. Ordinance No. BG2006 – 32 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES

Ordinance amending Chapter 11 (Finance, Taxation and Economic Development) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances to make amendments to the Job Development Incentive Program and to make other administrative changes related to the combination of the positions of Chief Financial Officer and City Treasurer

6. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 214

Municipal Order authorizing and approving a revision to the Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) Administrative Plan and FY06/07 annual plan for the City's Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher Program (Filed 08/30/2006, 8:05 a.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 215

Municipal Order approving fiscal years 2006/2007 through 2008/2009 Capital Improvement Program for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky (Filed 08/31/2006, 1:30 p.m.)

8. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 216

Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of James Robert Hillard to the position of Parks Facility Maintainer in the Parks and Recreation Department, Maintenance Division (Filed 09/5/2006, 10:30 a.m.)

9. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 217

Municipal Order authorizing the purchase of savings bonds from US Bank of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$53,600 for the Safety Compliance Incentive Program, and distribution of the savings bond to qualifying employees (Filed 09/5/2006, 3:00 p.m.)

10. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 218

Municipal Order approving the appointment of Shailen Bhatt to the Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport Board (Filed 09/5/2006, 6:30 p.m.)

11. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 219

Municipal Order authorizing the Mayor to execute a lease agreement with Bowling Green International Festival, Inc. to lease Fountain Square Park and designated adjacent streets and sidewalks on September 30, 2006 (Filed 09/7/2006, 9:15 a.m.)

12. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 220

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid # 2007-07 for a contract with Hart Freeland Roberts of Brentwood, Tennessee for professional architectural, engineering and design services to the Tennis Complex at Kereiakes Park in the amount of \$40,570 (Filed 09/8/2006, 2:10 p.m.)

13. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 221

Municipal Order accepting the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Comprehensive Annual Financial Report for the period ending June 30, 2005 as prepared by the Department of Finance and audited by Mountjoy & Bressler, LLP (Filed 09/8/2006, 3:30 p.m.)

14. Ordinance No. BG2006 – 33 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning tracts of land containing 31.32 acres from AG (Agriculture) to 9.60 acres HB (Highway Business), 15.42 acres RS-1A (Single Family Residential) and 6.30 acres OP-C (Office Professional-Commercial) located on Cumberland Trace Road and Old Scottsville Road, with binding elements, presently owned by EPI Investments, LLC (Filed 09/5/2006, 3:30 p.m.)

15. Ordinance No. BG2006 – 34 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO PROPERTY TAX RATES Ordinance setting 2006 property tax rates, franchise tax rates

and improvement assessment rates, and setting forth guidelines for payment penalty and interest (Filed 09/8/2006, 3:15 p.m.)

16. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 222 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Joshua Cory Clay to the position of Athletics Facility Coordinator in the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 09/11/2006, 11:25 a.m.)

17. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 223 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting the Fiscal Year 2007 Capital Improvement Project of the Greenways Commission of Bowling Green and Warren County to complete a loop within the Greenways Master Plan (Filed 09/12/2006, 1:30 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING October 3, 2006

ADJOURNMENT